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STARTING 10:00 A.M. ON WEIGH COWS

1-800-834-1029
Toll-Free

COMM.
CO0. INC.

OFFICE PHONE 785-776-4815 « OWNERS JOHN & ANNETTE CLINE AND LEE & CINDY NELSON

Our CONSIGNMENTS can now be viewed after 12 Noon on Mondays by going to WWW.grassantgrain.com s iegging onto the online subscription

ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE AT LmnaAuctions.COM

COWS & HEIFERETTES — 775-1700 LBS.
b

We had several consignments of high
quality fall calves and 2 loads of big feeder
steers for our sale, Friday, April 18, which
were finding very good interest at steady to
higher prices. A large offering of cow/calf
pairs and bred cows were finding good de-
mand depending on quality, flesh condition,

and the size of the calves, Cull cows and
bulls sold fully steady to spots higher.

HEIFER CALVES — 300-550 LBS.

Shawnee
Eskridge
Silver Lake
Clay Center
Shawnee
Baldwin City
Alta Vista
Alma

Alta Vista
Eskridge
Wamego
Council Grove
Alma
Shawnee
Rlley
Topeka
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan

7 blk

4 blk

6 blk
10 Char
11 blk
5 blk

8 blk
17 blk
15 blk
19 blk
9 xbred
4 xbred
5 blk

6 blk

5 xbred
5 Herf
8 xbred
4 xbred
9 xbred

372@382.00
338@376.00
463@370.00
473@370.00
509@368.00
532@368.00
519@368.00
521@363.50
477 @363.00
485@362.00
512@355.00
455@345.00
442@340.00
445@340.00
406 @336.00
496 @328.00
376@310.00
317@300.00
492@278.00

FEEDER HEIFERS — 550-1000 LBS.

Silver Lake
Eskridge
Clay Center
Pomona

12 blk
8 blk
5 Char
6 blk

551@365.00
572@331.00
600@328.00
637@298.00

Ottawa 7 bwf
Palmer 6 blk

1012@242.00
1000@231.00

Onaga
Beloit
Manhattan
Manhattan
Beloit
Dwight
Onaga

Clay Center
Onaga
Manhattan
Ada

Dwight
Manhattan
Cummings
Manhattan
Onaga
Manhattan
Westmoreland
Basehor
Dwight
Dwight
Westmoreland
Dwight
Dwight
Basehor
Clay Center
Barneston, NE
Axtell

Clay Center
Axtell
Junction City
Melvern
Melvern
Dwight
Junction City
Clay Center

790@256.00

815@254.00

820@250.00

825@238.00

995@236.00
1020@220.00

995@218.00
1040@211.00
1065@208.00
1020@206.00
1015@200.00
1110@198.00
1220@196.00
1115@185.00
1340@182.00
1100@178.00
1115@170.00
1410@156.00
1430@155.00
1365@155.00
1430@154.00
1635@153.00
1395@152.00
1605@151.00
1315@149.00
1480@148.00
1700@148.00
1105@148.00
1145@146.00
1270@144.00
1130@143.50
1167@139.00
1400@138.00
1190@137.00
1390@133.00

Melvern 1 blk
Axtell 1 blk
Axtell 1 blk
COWI/CALF PAIRS
AGE

Russel 10blk  3-4-5
Platte City, MO 10 blk 5

1190@127.00
970@126.00
960@ 124.00

@4050.00H
@4050.00H

Platte City, MO
Haddam

Platte City, MO
Russell
Burlington
Barneston, NE
Platte City, MO
Haddam
Burlington
Burlington
Barneston, NE
Burlington
Melvern

Bern

Wymore, NE
Burlington
Bern
Barneston, NE
Russell
Wymore, NE
Russell
Russell
Russell
Russell
Barneston, NE
Burlington
Barneston, NE

9 blk
12 vk
10 blk
14 blk
10 Red
9 Red
10 blk
14 blk
27 Red
10 Red
8 Red
13 Red
12 Red
33 blk
8 blk

6 blk
11 blk
7 blk
13 blk
3 xbred
11 blk
22 blk
11 blk
14 blk
6 blk

7 blk

7 bwf 5
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@4050.00H
@4050.00H
@4025.00H
@4000.00H
@3950.00H
@3950.00H
@3900.00H
@3850.00H
@3850.00H
@3800.00H
@3800.00H
@3700.00H
@3500.00H
@4575.00H
@4550.00H
@4450.00H
@4400.00H
@4325.00H
@4300.00H
@4300.00H
@4275.00H
@4275.00H
@4225.00H
@4225.00H
@4225.00H
@4200.00H
@4150.00H

cows
AGE BRED

1360@132.00 Ada 7 blk

4-5

SPECIAL STOCK COW & BRED HEIFER SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2025
STARTING TIME 11:00 A.M.
ONLINE BIDDING AT LMAAUCTIONS.COM

BRED 1ST & 2ND CALF HEIFERS

¢ 20 Fancy big framed Blk heavy bred hfrs (2 rds Triangle 10 / one shot of Scourbos 9 / one shot of
Caliber 7 / Synanthic dewormer / Celmenax Scour guard mineral program)

* 10 BIk 1st calf hfrs bred OCC Son of Homer & OCC Son of Zar869. Bovishield Gold FP & 5VL5/
Pinkeye/Blackleg

1ST & 2ND CALF HEIFER PAIRS

* 10 Blk & BWF 1st calf hfrs with March & April Angus sired calves by side

* 5 Red SimAngus 1st calf hfrs with 30-60 day old calves by side

* 4 Blk 1st calf hfrs with OCC Son of Hganomer calves by side, bred back OCC Son of 656D, Do-
it-All & OCC Son of 6557(full brother to Kodiak Blace 251 H) Calves: Bovishield Gold FP &
5VL5/Pinkeye/Blackleg

¢ 1 Blk 1st calf hfr with OCC Son of 656D, Do-it-All & OCC Son of 6557(full brother to Kodiak Blace
251 H) Calves: Bovishield Gold FP & 5VL5/Pinkeye/Blackleg

¢ 6 Blk 1st calf hfrs with OCC Son of Homer calves by side Calves: Bovishield Gold FP & 5VL5/
Pinkeye/Blackleg

COW/CALF PAIRS

¢ 2 Red SimAngus Cows (5 & 6 yrs) with 30-60 day old calves by side.

* 60 Blk, few Red Cows (8 yrs to SS) with SimAngus Sunflower genetic bull sired calves by side.
(Cows & calves worked & ready for grass)

* 25 Choice Gentle Blk Cows (3 to 6 yrs) with 30+ day Blk (20) & Char Angus cross (5) calves by
side. (Calves: Bovishield Gold One Shot/ Ultra Bac 7/ bulls banded)

* 43 Mostly Blk, few Red Cows (SS-Older) with 30-90 day calves by side. All worked & grass ready.

BRED COWS

* 20 Fancy big framed Blk heavy bred cows (rung ages) (2 rds Triangle 10 / one shot of Scourbos 9
/ one shot of Caliber 7 / Synanthic dewormer / Celmenax Scour guard mineral program)

* 46 Angus Northern origin Fall calving Cows (3-5 yrs) bred to Angus bulls. Cows are update on
vaccine and have been on a wildcat feeds mineral program.

¢ 32 Home raised Blk Fall calving Cows (4 yrs to SS) bred to Conneally & SAV genetics Angus
bulls for late Aug-Oct.

¢ 45 Home raised Angus, SimAngus & Red cows (3 yrs-older) bred to Angus & SimAngus bulls for
May-June calves

REPLACEMENT HEIFERS
* 70 Angus replacement hfrs (trac scored / pre breeding shots) 800-850
BULLS

* 10 blk Polled Al sired percentage Balancer bulls, 35 years of Al breeding, 16 months old

* 10 Blk Polled Al sired percentage Balancer bulls (16 mo)

* 3 Registered Angus bulls (Trich & semen tested)

Ada

Onaga
Hillsboro
Courtland, NE
Summerfield
McAlester, OK
Hillsboro
Seneca
Washington
Onaga
Summerfield

28 Red 3-5
11blkk 2
8 blk 2
4 Red 5
3 blk

2 blk

2 blk

6 blk

16 blk

2 blk

4 blk

4 @3700.00H
4-5 @3625.00H
4-5 @3600.00H

4 @3600.00H

8 @3500.00H
4-5 @3500.00H

4 @3250.00H

2 @3200.00H

5 @3200.00H
7-8 @3100.00H

3 @3000.00H

5 @3000.00H

Pomona
Shawnee
Clay Center
Clay Center
Eskridge
Shawnee
Manhattan
Pomona
Riley

Alma

Silver Lake
Wamego
Alta Vista
Rile

Washington
Easton
Silver Lake
Baldwin City
Alma
Eskridge
Wamego
Clay Center
Manhattan
Vermillion
Easton
Pomona
Pomona
Melvern
Melvern

Barneston, NE
Barneston, NE
Bern

Abilene
Barneston, NE
Americus

St. George
Onaga
Westmoreland
Manhattan
Americus
Washington
Pawhuska, OK

6 blk
11 Chal
6 Char
13 blk
15 blk
4 xbred
9 xbred
6 xbred
9 blk
12 blk
11 blk
4 bIk
bred

11 blk

6 blk

14 blk

5 blk

36 blk
14 blk
14 blk

5 Char
11 xbred
6 blk

11 blk

8 blk

6 blk

64 xbred
57 xbred

2 blk
2 blk
1 blk
1 blk
1 blk
2 blk
1 Char
1 blk
1 blk
1 xbred
1 blk
1 blk
1 blk
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FOLLOWED BY STOCKER FEEDERS — 11:00 A.M.

LIVESTOCK MARKETING ASSOCIATION
L= ———————

STEER CALVES — 300-550 LBS.
4 blk

435@445.00
410@437.00
476@426.00
350@426.00
502@421.00
522@412.00
341@410.00
519@399.00
475@397.00
503@394.00
522@390.00
545@385.00
545@362.00
427@320.00

ey 4 x|
FEEDER STEERS — 550-2000 LBS.

580@397.00
585@385.00
584@377.00
552@374.00
581@371.00
610@370.00
603@360.00
575@360.00
576 @344.00
631@342.00
675@330.00
678@322.00
837@286.00
960@267.35
1060@257.50

282@1250.00H
300@1075.00H
@1000.00H
180@900.00H
@850.00H
@700.00H
@700.00H
@450.00H
@450.00H
@450.00H
@400.00H
@275.00H
@225.00H

BABY CALVES

BULLS — 1450-2325 LBS.

Bonner Springs
Westmoreland

1 xbred
1 blk

2305@207.00
1620@206.50

St. Joe, MO 2 blk
Courtland, NE 9 Red
Washington 5 blk

Ada 3 Red
Topeka 3 Herf

Clay Center 2 blk SS
Washington 3 blk SS
Summerfield 7 xbred SS

7-8 @2950.00H
8 @2900.00H
8 @2875.00H
2 @2500.00H
4 @2450.00H
5 @2400.00H
7-8 @2350.00H
4-5 @2200.00H

1795@203.00
1645@201.00
1975@199.00
1830@196.00
1550@180.00
1585@178.50
1585@171.00
1470@163.50

Solomon 1 blk
Soldier 1 Char
Paxico 1 xbred
Wamego 1 blk
Solomon 1 xbred
Manhattan 1 xbred
Courtland, NE 1 xbred
Junction City 1 blk

EARLY CONSIGNMENTS FOR APRIL 25:

» 2 Purebred yearling Angus bulls
¢ 4 Jersey strs (hard fed ready for butcher) 1100

Selling at 11:00AM
* 50 Northern Origin Blk Fall calving cows (3-4 yrs) bred Angus & Herf bulls
* 8 Blk & Red Cows (3 to 6 yrs) with Blk & Red calves by side
¢ 15 Blk, BWF, Red Fall calving Cows (3 to 6 yrs) bred Blk SimAngus bull

EARLY CONSIGNMENTS FOR APRIL 28:

¢ 32 Choice reputation home raised Herf (OCV) replacement hfrs (pre breeding shots) 700-800

e 24 Blk strs & hfrs (2 rd shots / long weaned) 500-650

¢ 110 Blk, few Red strs & hfrs (2 rd shots / weaned 45 days) 400-600

e 7 Blk strs (long weaned) 600-650

* 28 Red Angus Wiedel Cornerstone Al sired strs & (5) hfrs (weaned 45 days / 2 rds shots/hot
wire & bunk broke) 500-600

* 4 Blk hfrs (long weaned) 650-700

Selling at TBD
2 Purebred yearling Angus bulls
7 Older Blk cows with 35-60 day old Blk calves
40 Choice Home raised Herf & F-1 BWF Fall calving cows (5-7 yrs) bred to
Horned Herf bulls due to start calving Sept 20
5 Home raised big stout Horned Herf bulls (18-19 mos) Trich & Semen tested.
Horns tipped.

VISIT US ON THE WEB FOR DAILY CONSIGNMENT UPDATES AT WWW.MCCLIVESTOCK.COM
FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

JOHN CLINE
ONAGA
Cell: 785-532-8381

BRENT MILLER
ALMA
785-765-3467

Cell: 785-587-7824

TOM TAUL
MANHATTAN LINN
Cell:785-556-1422

DAN COATES
BALDWIN
785-418-4524

ALAN HUBBARD
OLSBURG
785-468-3552
Cell: 785-410-5011

BRYCE HECK

785-348-5448
Cell: 785-447-0456

ANDREW SYLVESTER
WAMEGO
785-456-4352

DALTON HOOK
LYNDON
785-219-2908

LELAND BAILEY
TOPEKA
785-286-1107

LARRY SCHRICK
EASTON
913-547-1315

SAM GRIFFIN
BURNS
620-726-5877

Cell: 620-382-7502




